Appendix B

Authority: Executive Committee Item adopted by City of Toronto Council on ,

2019

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No.

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 219, Records, Corporate (Local Boards), to amend records retention schedules for The Board of Governors of Exhibition Place.

Whereas under section 201 of the *City of Toronto Act, 2006*, the City may establish retention periods during which the records of the City and local boards of the City must be retained and preserved; and

Whereas The Board of Governors of Exhibition Place at its meeting of September 20, 2018 unanimously recommended for approval by the City of Toronto Council amendments to the Board's records retention schedules.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Schedule G to Ch. 219, Art. IV, Records Retention Schedule, Board of Governors of Exhibition Place, of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 219, is amended by revising the schedule as set out in Schedule A at to this by-law in alphanumerical order by code number, under the functional categories as set out in Schedule A for reference purposes.

Enacted and passed on , 2019.

Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

Speaker

(Seal of the City)

SCHEDULE A